Judah could not dislodge the Jebusites, … 

II. who were living in Jerusalem; … 

A. Evidently the task of conquering Jerusalem was left to 
David. 

III. to this day the Jebusites live there with the people of Judah. 

Note: In this list of one hundred nineteen (119) cities and towns are 
duplications; for example, there are two (2) Ziph’s (vv. 34, 35), two (2) 
Zanoah’s (vv. 34, 56), two Ashnah’s (vv. 33, 43), and two (2) Socoh’s 
(vv. 35, 48). (Coffman) 

Conclusion:  

I. Tribal land allotments specified the exact borders of each tribe’s